2024 VTrans Bicycle and Pedestrian Program/ Carbon Reduction Program Federal Grant Awards

Project Category - Additional Funds

Applicant Project Title Total Project Cost (Rounded) Federal Award
Bennington Ninja Path $2,448,000 $1,958,400
Total Additional Funds $1,958,400
Project Category - Large Scale Design/Construction
Applicant Project Title Total Project Cost (Rounded) Federal Award
Newfane Newfane Village Sidewalk Project $704,000 $563,200
Highgate Highgate Village Sidewalks $455,000 $364,000
Northfield Northfield Common to Dog River Park Walkway $680,000 $544,000
Huntington Huntington Lower Village Sidewalk Project $1,522,000 $1,217,600
Williston Industrial Ave. Sidewalk Phase 2 $225,000 $180,000
Irasburg Irasburg's Connecting Community Project $793,000 $634,400
Middlebury Greater Buttolph Neighborhood Connectivity Project $1,365,000 $1,092,000
Total Large Scale Funds $4,595,200
Project Category - Scoping
Applicant Project Title Total Project Cost (Rounded) Federal Award
Montpelier Capital City Corridor Bike Share $60,000 $48,000
Irasburg Pedestrian crossing improvement $50,000 $40,000
Newport City Bicycle/Pedestrian Infrastructure $60,000 $48,000
Greensboro Breezy Avenue $55,000 $44,000
Guilford Algiers Village Sidewalk & Crosswalks $50,000 $40,000
Sheffield Pedestrian Enhancement $60,000 $48,000
Bristol West Street Sidewalk $60,000 $48,000
Total Scoping Study Funds $316,000
Total Federal Funds Awarded $6,869,600
Project Category - State Funded Small Scale Construction
Applicant Project Title Total Project Cost (Rounded) State Award
Rutland Rutland Intermediate School Sidewalk & Safety Improvements $226,600 $75,000
Bakersfield Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacons at Main St./VT-108 crosswalk $13,200 $6,600
Hinesburg Hinesburg Community School RRFB $70,000 $35,000
Windsor Windsor Downtown Pedestrian RRFB Crosswalk Enhancements $35,100 $17,550
Burlington Ethan Allen Parkway Pedestrian Safety Countermeasures $150,000 $75,000
Bethel Bethel Main St Village RRFBs $35,000 $17,500
Lyndonville Maple Street Sidewalk Project $33,300 $16,650
Swanton Village Grand Avenue Sidewalk Replacement $150,000 $75,000

Total Small Scale Funds Awarded

$318,300




